Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic

PRESS RELEASE

Date: Monday, September 12, 2022

For more information, please contact: Kimberly Diaz, External Communications Specialist Phone: (509) 314-1013 <u>media@yvfwc.org</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Unify Community Health Hosting Health Fair

Join Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic for immunizations, food, and prizes

Spokane – Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic is hosting a community health fair at Unify Community Health Northeast Community Center 4001 N. Cook St. Spokane, WA 99207, on Friday, September 23, from 2:00 pm till 6:00 pm. The community is invited to attend for immunizations, food, and music.

Activities for Friday include blood pressure checks, sports physicals, vision exams, face and pumpkin painting, and a DJ. There will be an ongoing raffle for participants with prize giveaways.

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic looks forward to seeing the community Friday, September 23rd.

For more information, visit: yvfwc.com/event/unify-health-fair/

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic is one of the Pacific Northwest's largest community health centers, providing medical, dental, behavioral health, and social services to more than 191,000 people a year. With more than 60 unique service locations across Oregon (Clatsop, Marion, Multnomah, Umatilla, and Yamhill counties) and Washington (Benton, Franklin, Spokane, Whitman, Walla Walla, and Yakima counties), we deliver affordable, comprehensive primary care for underserved populations in our communities. We also extend our network of care through our mobile health units and virtual visit technology, bringing essential care to our more remote patients. Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic employs over 1,600 staff in addition to our medical and dental residents, administrative fellows, students, and volunteers. All of whom are dedicated to bringing quality care to those in our communities who need it most. Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization recognized by HRSA, The Joint Commission, and The National Committee for Quality Assurance for our accomplishments in community health care. For more information, please visit yvfwc.com/press. Newsletter sign up at <u>vvfwc.com/newsletter</u>.